

In Rupees

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		3 Months ended 31.03.2023	3 Months ended 31.12.2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.03.2022	Year to date figures for the previous period ended as on 31.03.2022	Year to date figures for the Current period ended 31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations					
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	44,648,413.74	83,342,429.87	28,178,402.69	201,963,402.69	207,931,024.70
	b) Other Operating Income	361,829.10	264,235.01	9,025,119.68	9,722,119.68	1,352,071.53
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	45,010,242.84	83,606,664.88	37,203,522.37	211,685,522.37	209,283,096.23
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	(4,644,840.12)	7,264,506.16	(14,073,329.37)	19,069,670.63	21,643,349.87
	(b) Power and Fuel	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	(18,320,826.99)	20,299,061.85	157,887.00	(2,278,113.00)	(2,041,110.00)
	(d) Employees Benefit Expenses	(16,518,656.94)	24,406,864.50	(25,310,766.88)	61,783,233.12	62,541,735.85
	(d) Finance Cost	2,008,807.44	1,543,570.50	3,492,251.08	6,214,251.08	6,596,415.94
	(e) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	2,398,748.94	1,682,006.28	5,853,952.84	11,739,952.84	7,549,675.46
	(f) Listing Fees / Depository Fees	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other Expenses	82,622,452.96	7,062,935.28	69,681,688.05	110,458,688.05	106,475,541.80
	Total Expenses	47,545,685.29	62,258,944.57	39,801,682.72	206,987,682.72	202,765,608.91
3	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before Tax (1-2)	(2,535,442.45)	21,347,720.31	(2,598,160.35)	4,697,839.65	6,517,487.32
4	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit for the period	(2,535,442.45)	21,347,720.31	(2,598,160.35)	4,697,839.65	6,517,487.32
6	Other Comprehensive income					
	i) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
	-Change in fair value of equity Instrument					
	-Remeasurement of Post Employment Benefit obligations					
	ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss					
7	Total comprehensive income for the period(5+6)(comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)	(2,535,442.45)	21,347,720.31	(2,598,160.35)	4,697,839.65	6,517,487.32
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	31,868,750.00	31,868,750.00	31,868,750.00	31,868,750.00	31,868,750.00
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	(29,333,307.55)	(9,082,578.58)	(29,270,589.65)	(18,135,508.35)	(11,618,021.04)
10	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	a) Basic	(0.80)	6.70	(0.82)	1.47	2.05
	b) Diluted	(0.80)	6.70	(0.82)	1.47	2.05

1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on May 24, 2023. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out an independent audit of company's above financial result for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023. An unmodified opinion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchange along with the above results.

2. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

3. Corresponding figures of the Previous period have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.

For Ghosh & Basu LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 306040E/E300013



Manas Ghosh, Partner
Mem No. 015711
Place : Kolkata

Date: 30/05/2023

UDIN: 23015711BGXJMO9347

For Tirrihannah Co. Ltd
For Tirrihannah Co. Ltd

Umesh Kankani

Director
UMESH KANKANI
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00552561